. .'_Ru!a2.47 '

' Form224B

- The Insolvency Act 1986

*Admuustrator S progress report

"Name of Company

L Companynumbar,
Stopgate Properties Limited - =~ UL '4175681 '

Chnncezy Dmsinn

In the High Court of Justice S ol | Courtedse number -
MnnnhestarDlstrmtRagmtry I 319101'.20.07.

I'ﬁlll nnmea nF murﬂ

(8) Insext m:dm%;%% We (a) Leshn Ross a.nd Dav1d Mwhml R.Llay of Grant Thnmtnu UK LLP lst F]nor. Rnyal Lwer Buﬂd_l}rg

ndministmtor(s)  -Liverpool L3 1PS _]omt admlmsu'a.tor of the above company attach 2 pmgrass report for the pennd

v'fr'o.m .

to

(b) Insert dotes - | (B)11 September 2007

- | ®)25February2009 -

515115‘1 \Aﬂﬂm o
' IomtAdmmmtratur(IPNonM) s
Dnted 25Febmary2009 R e

RN SRR

. Contact Detnils:

Dave Jones

You da not have o give any cimtwt information
tha box opposite but if you do, it will help Componies

Gumnt Thomton UK LLP, Ist Floor, Ryl Liver Building Liverpoal L3 IPS -~ - -

Houze to enntact you if thers Is & query on the fomm.
The contect informetion thet you give wﬂl I:u visibla '
tn searchers of the publio record

Ref: LR/IDYS00451/7 I " 0151224 7248

I | IHNIIl ||\

02!04!2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

P
«
[=]
[77]
o
=
I
-

DXNumber ' DXExnhmgu

u have mmp[uuzd and slgned this form pleaso send it o the ch:stm of CQmpnmm a::
Hnusq Crnwnle, cmn‘. CF14 3uz o DX 33 Cardu[ K ‘




Grant Thornton

Our Ref LR/500451/9/D]
Your Ref 04175681

Registrar of Companies
Companies House

Recovery and Reorganisation
CIO'Wn Way Grant Thomton UK LLP
Maindy 15t Floor
CARDIFF Royal Liver Building
CF4 3UZ Liverpooi 131PS
T +44 {0y151 224 7200
F +44 {01151 227 1153
www.grant-thomton.ce.uk
1 April 2009
Dear Sir

Stopgate Properties Limited - In Administration
I enclose a copy of Form 2.24B with attached progress report to the creditors.

On 10 March 2009 I submitted Form 2.31B notifying that the administration had been
extended by the Court until 10 March 2010.

The Court further ordered that pursuant to Rule 2.47(5) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (Rules)
the content of the progress report due in respect of the period ending 10 March 2009 shall be
the same as that drawn pursuant to Rule 2.112(1) of the Rules and dated 25 February 2009
provided that the Joint Administrators shall write to creditors to inform them of this order
and of any material change between 25 February 2009 and 10 March 2009.

I confirm that T have written to the creditors in accordance with the Court crder.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of Stopgate Properties Limited

Ueon

Leslie Ross
Joint Administrator

Enc

The affairs, business and property of Stopgate Properties Limited are being managed by
Leslie Ross and David Riley, appointed as joint administrators on 11 September 2007.
Leslie Ross and David Riley are insolvency practiioners I -
Practtioners Association.

ADD Uziuaizuuy Y;

COMPANIES HOUSE
Mamber frm within Grant Thomton Intemational Lig R
Grant Thomion UK LLP i a Ermited Babilty parinership registerad in Engtand and Wales: No.OC307142. Ragistersd office; Grani Thomion Houss, Metion Sireel, Eusion Square, London NW1 2EP
A lst of mewmben ln avaabie from our cagistaned offce.
Gwmmwammrwwmwmmuww

A it of personnel permitiad by Grant Thomion 1o acoept appoknimenta &3 insolvency practitionars and of Their respecive authorising bodies may ba ingpactad i 1 above address.




) GrantThornton:

Our Ref LR/S00451/DK] /7
To the Creditors . O _
' _ ,: Kemuyaudﬁumnmun' "
| SrntThomtomUKLP
o sl - e
Lo RmiLivarBMn o
_ 0, Whepool LIPS
o S A‘~T*@'*MW%%
-251.1-.7cbrugry2009_ Co : ' o o ‘ -:wuw.qmmn“
Dear Sies | |
. Stopgate Properties Limited - In Administration
High Court of Justice L
-+ 'Wanchester District Registry = - -
o Chancery Division .
- ZNumber 31 01 of 2007
. INTRDDUGTION
Fullowmg the appointment of myself and David Rilcyns]umt admrmst:a.to:s of the above

11

‘company by Yorkshire Bank plcon 11 Septcmber 2007, I dow rcport on tae progress o ofthe . o

" admm:st:aucn to date.

1.3,

‘:_j[ em:lose Fm:m 2.24B together w1th an account of my :ecapts Mdpnymmm fo: the pc.no d ‘_-;‘_ Lol
_BﬂdEd 25 February 2009 i in accordance w:lth Rule 2.47 of the Iu.solven:y Rnles 1986

~ In accordance with paragraph 100 (2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the.
E.mcuons ufthe adm:mstmtozanrctobccxetclsedbynnyora]l ofthcm. B

Chartared Accountaots

Namier o witth Gt Thaon inorratiorad Lad
mmmmmu.ph-mmmwhwﬁwurhmmwmmmmmmammmwue .
A ol ety avatiblo bam o s clon, _

Gk Thprdon LR LLP Iy atatoxieed arvd mgubzied by b Flsandtal Gardions Authedl har imdmend businezs, .
AHdMWWhJWuqummmdmw whertsing bodkos xay by wuhmm




. crcdttl:lrs ..::

3 ._szf_AT_il.Tqmi INFORMA.TI.QQ |

.  The cc_»m;{any's statutory dctn.ils are as follows: _
:'-'..:.eéi-sltc:t.:d-nuu;bg;: : 4175681.-.‘
:egistc:edofﬁce ST Ga:aut'I'homtonUKlLP

‘ 15t Floor

. ;RoyalI..ive.rBuildm.g

" Liverpool . :

-_-L31PS s

© former trading address - - - o | S 'Alexandeouse
R ST e " .  Hansoh Road

- Liverpool -
LITBP . .

o PROGRESS REPORT

L A :e.ﬁnanc!ng of the existing pmpe:ty portfolm could not be nchievcd nnd conscquently tbete
wasnnpmspcctoErmcumgthecompanyasagmngconcem. XA :

2. Iam ﬂ:e.l:efore. ccmunmngmth A sale of the apa.l:tments at The Focus Bu.i]d;.ng togethu wlth . "," .

I the . remaining epartments at Victoria Street which T conmde: Wﬂl achieve a better result for ER

C 'the company’s creditors as a whole than would bc]ikclyxfthe mmpanywerewomdup, R
i eahsmgprope:tym Drdat to r.naln: a dzst::ibunnn to one or motc sacmcdorprefe:enﬁal R

Inaccotdancewiﬂ;pamgtaph 76(2)(b) ufSchedbleBltotheInsolvencyActlQEG he -

*1." administration wes extended for a period of six months to pive a revised date for the.,

P wiﬂ:lmteratedparttes mrespectofthcrcmmmngdueeumts : ;' MRS

. automatic teemination of the administration of 10 March 2009. A furthes extension is bm'g g
sought to allow sale nf r.he remmmngpmpm and ﬁnahse ouistnndmg taxat_ton matters. -,

. 'I'he commarcm.l prop:tues Emu:ntes House and.Alm.udm House were sold m)anua:y 2009

1 hnve not yet secu.red sa.les of elthct of thc two Focus apartmr.nts

Nine of the Victora Street apa.rhnenls have now been sold and I am cunently ncgonatmg

J. Iam cuntl.numg to collect rent to the date of salc of the prop::ty at Brnirates House E:cnn the IR

‘commercial tenants, I have collected £57,952 from the tenants compnmng £10,374 book
‘ debts and £47 577 for the peuod smce 1 September 2007 - S -

: __'I'he amount due to the secured u:cchtor at the date of my appomtmcntwas £2,896 776
.. secured by fized cha.:ges ovet the company’s Propert!es and Y Eluatmg chaxge dated
. 26 ]anua.ry 2006 ' CL ECER . :

Page2




© 39,

30,

311,

'Bascd on the ﬁgu:e.s cu::e.ntly to l:mnd there will be no pr.r.scﬂbad pa:t of ﬂoanng cha.rge

. assets available to be set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditars under Section 176A of
.'the Insolvency Act 1986, a5 the cnmpany's net property is lcss than the p:eacﬁbed mmnnum._

. However if the Company's n:t'pmperty exceeds the prcscn'bcd minimurn, if app:cpnate n.nd ;
. in accordance with Section 1764 (5) of the Insolvency Act 1986, 1 propose to make SR
- .application to Coust for an order that Section 176A should not apply ] lf.lt tx:anspu::s that thc S

costs. of dmtxibutlon would be dlsptoporuomte to I:he bennﬁts

AInmcurdancewi&xSmtemmtofInsolvenqumcuce(SIP9) IattachasAppmdth[a _:':- S
summaty of my time costs to 25 October 2008 by grade of staff and type of work. This

shows total time costs of £472,933, representing 1,945 houts at an average of £243 per hour,

- egeinst which I have not yet dtawn any fees. Details of any matters which have hada :
- sxgmﬁ:ant impact on the time costs are included in the appendjx, togcthu mth dcmﬂs of any

..,'Yoursfalthﬁﬂly Co o
. for and on bahnlf of Stopgate Propcrﬁcs L:.m.lted

: d.lsbursancnts chatged du.l:mg the pr.-.nod undm: r.evn:w

" Leslie Ross

o Joint Administrator

© Page3. .,




;‘STOPGATE PROPERTIES LIMITED lN ADMINISTRATIDN o

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

FOR THE PERIOD 11 _SEPTE_MBER 2007 TO 25 FEBRUARY 2009

. RECEIPTS .
" -Reallsation of assets:

Book debts

. Leasehold land & property
- .Rent and electricity recharges ‘
VAT refund . K
"~ Cashatbank - -

PAYMENTS

, " Administration expenses
. . Completion costs '
* - Legal fees . ‘
" . Administrator's disbursements
. “Security and site clearance
- - Insurance
" Essential payments
» . Utilities
-, "Agents fees and marketing
- - ’Bank charges and Interest
-~ Taxatfon S
g ,-‘.Statutory notices BRI
o -VAT :

.‘;-'-B'qlenee,e_t pank_ i

-7l APPENDIXE -

10,374
. 4497,000

. 47,577
‘14,088

SRS

437 874_,'-'_.‘ :
S 44,853 -

2157‘1_._‘-
50,818 - i L

i 760,485
140,500
. 38,150

20744,

L 694,285

i 920,830




* . APPENDIXW - -

. féhlntroductlon B SRR ' IO
. The following information is prowded in connection mth thejomt Admxmst:atm:s
: remune:auou a.ud dlsbuxsements in accordance with SIP 9 ; : .

Explanatlon of Grant Thomton UK LI.P charglng and dlsbursement recovery o ‘
"'-pollctes, : Do o i SR

B _Timecosts L

AL partners ind stnff are cha.cged out at hc:u::ly rates nppmpnate to theu: g:adt; as shown on -

" - the attached schedule. Details of the hourly charge-out rates are made available to creditors

" . or committees at the time of fixing the basis of our fees. Support staff (i secretnne.s cashlers _ R

' md%gclc:ks)a.rechargedtothecasefortheumetheywo:konlt.

pre 4 July 2008 postd July 2008 .

LU Paners T e o TR L s
':Managerupto S IR«
©Adminlstators upte ot e Tel TRl el T T AT
"Asslstentsendsuppanstaﬁupto B T PO & BTN

.: _:_Disbursements e B IR R '
" -Out of pocket expenses are cha.rged at cost. Mileage is charged at st}mdard rates wl:uch

Lo comply with HIM Revenue and Customs limits or AA recommended rates. Where 4 room is . 1-'___:: X

L _booked at 2 Grant Tharnton UK LLP office for a meeting of creditors or of 2 creditors

o ‘meeting, a charge of £65 is made. Storage of:ecords dJrectly relating to a case at £8 per L R oL
. ‘anoum per box and conﬁdennal dest:ucuou at £2.20 pel: box VATm added to dx.sbu:sement S

T '5 "A"cha.:gesasnecessary




- ;-_;. (spectfy)

o _'Ti:_;r;_e and _Charge-_out_Sumtﬁa_ries

f Waork

: Elassiﬁcaﬁon
. u:_:cﬁon

[Parter

Hours

‘Manager

"Hours

Other
Senior
[Professional

Hours

Assxsta.nt

Support
: Staff
Hours

Total

Howuss

Time | Hously
. LCQS_t .

o £

" |Admin &

1425 | -

218,60

112.68

15225,

497.78

94,828.00 | 190.50

32,50

000

295.55

L Reaiisation of

- [Investigations

114.80

‘o250 |

21700

© 9550

8.75

16.00

: 63.75

44330

18,841.00

120957.00 | 27286

© - |Assets

C:ed;itofs .

- 000 |

40.95

76875 |

72,75

35,50 .

0.00

22.00

80425

. 13570

201,770.00 | 250.87
36,537.00 | 269.25

L Cn;se's.;;eciﬁc N

‘ imatters

E "'?;':f._rotalhouzs =

:..."': "land(_:ost‘ A I

}-ébzl.so |

1,299.60

4368

199,00,

194478 | 472,933 | 243,

Toﬁd fees

: .'Jdaimcdto_

e

. Dlsbursem.nts

5 ‘.'-Dlsbursements chm:ged fm: the penod from 11 September 2007 to 25 Fe.bruary 2009 total P

.+ £3,486.31 and relate to the ptar:tmouc:s msolve.ncy boncL mﬂea.ge d:lm:ged at the standatd
‘_-ratea.ndcounercharges : : . e .

O




